1.575 GHz GPS SMD Chip Antenna P/N 1575AT54A0010
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 5
*Plus 5MHz of guard band on each side
L ± ±
W ± ±
T ± ±
a ± ±
a1 ± ±

Return Loss
Average Gain (YZ-total)
Part Number Explanation
General Specifications
500 pcs
-40 to +85°C
Recommended Storage
Conditions of uninstalled
product still on T&R
0.157 0.20
NC
2
0.126 3
0.020 0.008 0.50
0.20
0.236 0.008 6.00
Suffix = S
1
2
3
4a a a a1a1
T
L
W
a
b
c c
L
1.575 GHz GPS SMD Chip Antenna P/N 1575AT54A0010
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 5
All units in mm
All units in mm
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2020 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer 2.0
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
GPS-only Mounting Considerations
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
4/23/2020
**Note 2: It is recommended that the designer leave
available slots for a "pi" (or shunt-series-shunt) network.
The antenna matching network values above are used
when antenna is mounted on Johanson's evaluation board.
The matching values on client's PCB will be different. Go
to: https://www.johansontechnology.com/tuning and see
how to obtain the new values.
0.5
1.4
4
We use a 0
Ohm Resistor
on our EVB**
1.5
*50 ohm
feedline
GND Vias
5.8
0.5